SUGGESTED MOTION TABLE JUNE 2021 SOUTHERN OHIO SYNOD ASSEMBLY

Agenda Number	Suggested Motions	Members
1.	I move that the Assembly adopt the following Continuing Resolution, adopted by Synod Council on December 5, 2020: "In accordance with R.C. Chapter 1702, the Synod Assembly meeting may be conducted using authorized communications equipment, as defined in R.C. 1702.01, as long as there is an opportunity for simultaneous aural communications, to the full extent permitted by Chapter 1702., ORC."	Moved: Ms. Fischer [No second required] ¹²
2.	I move that the Assembly adopt the Rules of Procedure as submitted.	Moved: Ms. Fischer Second:
3.	I move that the Assembly approve the meeting agenda approved by Synod Council on April 24, 2021, as submitted.	Moved: Ms. Fischer [No second required]
4.	I move that the Assembly adopt the following Continuing Resolution, adopted by Synod Council on December 5, 2020:	Moved: Ms. Fischer [No second required] ³
	 "That the Southern Ohio Synod of the Evangelical Lutheran Church in America shall amend its bylaws to include the following provision: †S13.02.01 The recognized Campus Ministry Sites within this synod may each elect from among its baptized participants not more than two lay voting members to the Synod Assembly. The persons elected under this section shall, when possible, include persons of different genders, and shall not have attained the age of thirty (30) years at the time of the said Synod Assembly." 	Note: A full copy of the Resolution with rationale is enclosed in the Assembly meeting materials.
5.	I move that the Assembly adopt the April 24, 2021 recommendation of Synod Council to receive Trinity Lutheran Church, Lancaster onto the roster of congregations of the ELCA; and to recognize Tikkun Farm as a Synod Authorized Worshiping Community.	Moved: Ms. Fischer [No second required]
6.	I move that the Assembly adopt the 2022-2023 Compensation Guidelines for Rostered Ministers and Pulpit Supply Rates, as approved by the Synod Council on April 24, 2021.	Moved: Ms. Fischer [No second required]
7.	I move that the Assembly adopt the Mission & Ministry Plan for 2022-2023 and 2023-2024, as approved by the Synod Council on April 24, 2021.	Moved: Ms. Fischer [No second required]
8.	I move that the Assembly accept the Auditor's Report (January 31, 2021 and 2021), as accepted by the Synod Council on April 24, 2021.	Moved: Ms. Fischer [No second required]

¹ No second is required when a motion is made on behalf of the recommendation of a committee (Synod Council). See RONR, 11th ed., pp. 36, 507.

² The SOS Constitution specifies that RONR, latest edition (11th) governs Assembly proceedings, unless otherwise modified by special rules of proceeding adopted at the Assembly. S7.32. Action may be taken by majority vote. See RONR, 11th ed., p.4.

³ The SOS Constitution specifies that continuing resolutions adopted by Council may be adopted or amended by a majority vote of Synod Assembly (or by a two-thirds vote of Council). †S.18.31.